

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-6968 Version: 1 Name: Approve proposed FL MOU for opioid settlement

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/21/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 5/4/2021 Final action: 5/4/2021

Title: *Authorizing the City of Key West to join with the State of Florida and other local governmental units

as a participant in the Florida Memorandum of Understanding and Formal Agreements implementing a Unified Plan (for opioid settlement); Authorizing the City Manager to execute all related documents upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing the City Clerk to provide certified copies

of this Resolution to the Florida League of Cities and the Florida Attorney General.

Sponsors: Teri Johnston

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Memo from Office of Attorney General, 3. Proposed Memorandum of Understanding,

4. Supporting Informatiton

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2021	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Authorizing the City of Key West to join with the State of Florida and other local governmental units as a participant in the Florida Memorandum of Understanding and Formal Agreements implementing a Unified Plan (for opioid settlement); Authorizing the City Manager to execute all related documents upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing the City Clerk to provide certified copies of this Resolution to the Florida League of Cities and the Florida Attorney General.